

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6550/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
contesting respondent has died and his client has not been
able to bring on record his legal representatives.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the
special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master